## SUL ROSS STATE UNIVERSITY GENERAL DESCRIPTION OF MANDATORY FEES AND CHARGES (2023-2024)

The following is a list of selected mandatory fees and charges and a brief description of each. These descriptions are intended to be for general information purposes. If more detailed information is required, please contact the Bursars office at (432) 837-8056.

Mandatory Fees and Charges	Description
Tuition - Designated	This fee is charged to all students unless specifically exempted. This fee is used to help cover the cost of services, use and/or availability of all or any of the Universities granteet buildings structures estivities energies on other
	Universities property, buildings, structures, activities, operations or other facilities. These funds are used to support the Educational and General operations
	of the University (i.e. scholarships, equipment, development). This fee is
	currently assessed @ \$175.80 per SCH for Undergraduate students and @
	\$202.17 per SCH for Graduate students.
Student Service Fee	
	This fee is charged to all students unless specifically exempted. This fee is used
	to help cover the cost of Student Services. Student Services are activities which
	are separate and apart from the regularly scheduled academic functions of the institution and directly involve or benefit students (i.e. Student Government,
	Student Counseling, Athletics.) This fee is currently assessed @ \$22 per SCH
	with a maximum of \$238.00 per semester.
Student Center Fee	-
	This fee is charged to all students unless specifically exempted. This fee is used
	to help cover the cost of constructing, operating, maintaining, improving and/or programming a student center (i.e. Student Center Program Council). This fee is
	currently assessed @ $5.00$ per SCH with a maximum of $50$ per semester.
Institutional Service Fee	This fee is charged to all students unless specifically exempted. This fee is used
	to help cover the cost of operations of the Academic Computer Resource Center,
	assist students participating in international student exchange or study programs,
	materials or services of publications including transcripts, technology operating
	costs, and acquisitions for the Wildenthal Library. This fee is currently assessed @
	\$43.87 per SCH for Undergraduate students and @ \$50.45 per SCH for Graduate students.
Property Deposits	students.
	This deposit is charged to insure the institution against losses, damages, and
	breakage in libraries and laboratories. The deposit shall be returned on the
	withdrawal or graduation of a student, less and loss, damage, or breakage caused
Madical Caurica Ess	by the student. This fee is currently assessed at \$10.00.
Medical Service Fee	This fee is charged to all students unless specifically exempted. This fee is used
	to cover the cost of operations of the university health center, and for the cost of
	professional medical services. This fee is currently assessed at \$34.00 per
	semester.
Recreational Sports Fee	
	This fee is charged to all students unless specifically exempted. This fee is used
	to cover the cost of operation for the recreational sports facility. This fee is currently assessed $@$ \$100.00 per semester.
Distance Learning Fee	currently assessed ( <i>w</i> \$100.00 per semester.
Distance Learning Fee	This fee is charged to all students enrolled in Web courses. In conjunction with
	the assessment of this fee, SRSU may waive other fees for these courses. The fees
	that may possibly be waived are: the student center fee, the recreational sports fee
	and the medical services fee. This fee is currently assessed @ \$52.00 per SCH.
Athletic Fee	This fas is shareed to all students values anosifically available. This fas is and the
	This fee is charged to all students unless specifically exempted. This fee is used to help cover the cost of Intercollegiate Athletics. This fee is currently assessed at
	\$11.52 per semester credit hour.